RESOLUTION NO. 33-2025
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER 1 FOR THE
MICROWAVE SYSTEM MODERNIZATION AND RING CONFIGURATION CONTRACT
WITH SCIENTEL SOLUTIONS, LLC

WHEREAS, The City of Abilene (City) owns and operates its own radio and data
communications system for public safety and City services’ use; and

WHEREAS, City Council approved the contract award to Scientel through Resolution 217-2024;
and

WHEREAS, Scientel conducted a structural analysis of each tower as part of the scope of work;
and

WHEREAS, Scientel discovered structural concerns with the Sandy Street Tower; and

WHEREAS, the cost to address these concerns and remove three unused antennas from the
Sandy Street Tower is $78,645.00; and

WHEREAS, this work is outside of the original contract cost and would be added through
Change Order 1.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ABILENE, TEXAS:

1. That the City Manager is authorized to execute Change Order 1 in the amount of
$78,645.00 to the contract with Scientel Solutions, LLC.

2. Change Order 1 increases the total contract cost to $817,910.00.
3. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately.

ADOPTED this 13th day of March 2025.

ATTEST:
awna Atkinson, City Secretary Weldon Hurt, Mayor Y
APPRO

\
Stanl?y’y}thCity Attorney



